Hem# 12B

City of Carson City Agenda Report

Date Submitted: September 22, 2009 Agenda Date Requested: October 1, 2009 Time Requested: 10 minutes To: Liquor Board From: Business License, Public Works Subject Title: Action to approve Jerry Herbst as the liquor manager for Terribles 861 packaged liquor license (Liquor License #10-26806) located at 4640 S. Carson St., Carson City. (Jennifer Pruitt) Staff Summary: Per CCMC 4.13, all liquor license requests are to be reviewed by the Liquor Board. Type of Action Requested: () Resolution () Ordinance (X) Formal Action/Motion () Other (Specify) Does This Action Require A Business Impact Statement: () Yes (X) No Recommended Board Action: I move to approve Jerry Herbst as the liquor manager for Terribles 861 packaged liquor license (Liquor License #10-26806) located at 4640 S. Carson St., Carson City. Explanation for Recommended Board Action: The Liquor Board has the authority to approve all liquor licenses pursuant to CCMC 4.13(1). Applicable Statute, Code, Policy, Rule or Regulation: CCMC 4.13 Fiscal Impact: N/A Explanation of Impact: N/A Funding Source: N/A Alternatives: 1) Refer back to the Business License Division, or 2) Deny

Supporting Material: 1) Carson City Liquor License Application

Board Action Report - Liquor License Jerry Herbst - Terribles 861 October 1, 2009 Page 2

Prepared By: Lena Tripp, Senior Permit Technician

Reviewed By:			
(Public Works Director) (City Manager)		Date:	3-62-09 7-22-09 22-09
(District Attorney's Office) (Sheriff) (Pfincipal Planner)			
Board Action Taken:			
Motion:	1) 2)		Aye/Nay
(Vote Recorded By)			

Γ		CARCO	N CITY	Uquor Ucanse #		
	CARSON CITY BUSINESS LICENSE DIVISION		110	2/00/	¬	
ı				Submittal Data	208UX	4
			LICENSE	/ /	100	1
_	Marchael Cycles Marchael		CATION	1 / 0	H UI	i
	Berry-Hinckley I	r Corporadan Mame ndustries		Business Phones	-1222	
1	Suminess Address 4640 S. Carson Street, Carson City, NV 89701		Home Phone			
1	Mailing Address P.O. Box 11020		Email Address			
ļ			Honth Starting Liquor Sales			
l #		Stata NV	Zip Coda 89511		•	Í
E	Fidious Firm Marse Terribles 861			Management Agre	ement en Filo?	7
	Liot All Cymers, Pertners, or Cer	potata Officers below				-
إ₹	Mame and Tide Herbst, Jerry Ed	iward (Pres.)	Address 1701 End Las Vegas,	Clave Ct.	Home Phono	
1,	Name and Title		Address	MA 93134	702-894-001:	" —
	Stamp and Title			<u> </u>	Latite & Mand	
	Mama and Ilita		Address		Home Phone	
1	Are you tentillar with Hovada Un	pior Luws?	Have you ever obtainer	a Liguer License he	ores If yes, where?	
I be	reby certify that the above infe	morphism to some the the	res. carso	on City, Ren	o, Sparks, LV	
M a	proved, may pox be transferre	d to any other paracy or b	parai my knowkago an Dany other location, with	ra conter. I Ungomici Nout brief autoroval	ing that this liquer lices by the Liquer Search. T	IEO,
furt	iproved, may not be transferred har understand the five time!	EU bestod wan pe touck-un	a (45) days or langer for	processing.	-, -, -, -, -, -, -, -, -, -, -, -, -, -	\
Sille	Hamis	WHILES	Date	1-04	•	·
1.	nature		Data		•	
3107		500.05	Date			
		FER STRUCTURE	FICE USE ONLY	# addationation		(), , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
	Dining Room with Heer and W			cartewn T	PBBS	
						3:5 3:5
	Dining:Rooth With Herd Liquer					
	Terents/Bls2		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
l O.	General Whistesole Liquer					
I WIL	Packadan Tidhol				* 2000	শ্ৰ
	Comunic Pathogos Lignor and a	Ote-Parantas				7
35	Lagricani Harry at Location					
	TRACKE	I G		INESS LICENS	3 7 2 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3	
FIM			Athinat Fee			
Heal			Provided Fee			
Plan	Mno		Application Fee	1000	2001,000 (000) 2003,000	
BAVA	pnmqatal		Investigation Pos			<u>0.44</u> 333
Odie			TETAL PEER DUE			(A) (B)
		FOR SHERIFF'S D		ONLY	eer to the construction of the construction	لند
	Applicant Fingerprinted		Бу	File #		
	upplicant Fingarprinted		Ву	File #		
Date i	Upplicant Pingorprinted		Ву	Film #		
						

or Liconso FermatiCCLL Liquer Lisense Application (6/22/2008

06/28/09 MON 08:24 [TX/RX NO 9240]